ASTRA MICROWAVE PRODUCTS LIMITED



Regd. Office : ASTRA Towers, Survey No. 12(P), Kothaguda Post, Kondapur, Hitechcity, Hyderabad, Telangana, INDIA - 500084. Tel : +91-40-30618000, 30618001. Fax : +91-40-30618048 E-mail : info@astramwp.com, website : www.astramwp.com CIN: L29309TG1991PLC013203

May 28, 2018

To

The Sr. General Manager Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited. 1st Floor, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street. Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear sir.

Sub: Letter from Debenture Trustee under Regulation 52(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Please find attached letter from our Debenture Trustee i.e., M/s.Axis Trustee Services Limited, Axis House, 2nd Floor, Wadia International Centre, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 025 as per Regulation 52(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Astra Microwave Products Ltd

T. Anjane yel

T.Anjaneyulu Dy.G.M - Company Secretary



Works :



Unit 1 : Plot No. 12, ANRICH Industrial Estate, Bollaram, Medak Dist., T.S. - 502325 Unit 2 : Plot No. 56A, ANRICH Industrial Estate, Bollaram, Medak Dist., T.S. - 502325 Unit 3 : Sy. No. 1/1, Imarath Kancha; Raviryala (Vil); Maheshwaram (Mdl) R.R.Dist., T.S. - 500 005 Unit 4 : Sy. No. 1/1, Plot No. 18 to 21, Imarath Kancha, Hardware Park, Raviryala (V), Maheswaram (M), R.R.Dist, T.S. - 500005 R&D Centre : Y.D.Archade, No. 327, 4th Cross, Opp: Sivaparvathi Kalyan Mantapa, OMBR Layout, Banaswadi, Bangalore, Karnataka - 560043.



ATSL/CO/18-19/ 152 May 28, 2018

Astra Microwave Products Limited

ASTRA Towers, Survey No.12 (P), Kothaguda Post, Kondapur, Hitechcity, Hyderabad – 500 084.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Letter of Debenture Trustee pursuant to Regulation 52 (5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015

This has reference to the Privately Placed, Secured, Redeemable, Non-Convertible taxable Bonds issued by Astra Microwave Products Limited (**"Company"**) and listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange (**"Listed Debt Securities"**).

Pursuant to Regulation 52(4) read with Regulation 52 (5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, the Company is required to submit its half yearly/annual financial results to the Stock Exchange, with a letter of the Debenture Trustee (Axis Trustee Services Limited) that the Debenture Trustee has noted the contents furnished by the Company as per Regulation 52(4).

In pursuance thereof we hereby confirm that we have received the aforesaid information vide your email dated May 28, 2018 (enclosed herewith) along with the relevant/necessary supporting and we have noted the contents in respect of the Listed Debt Securities issued by the Company.

Further please note that we have not independently verified the contents submitted vide your above letter and the aforesaid noting is subject to the following:

- 1. The Debenture Trustee is relying on the information/status as submitted by the company for the purpose of submission to the Stock Exchange; without reconfirming.
- 2. Any commitment pertaining to the interest /principal payable on the future due dates are sole commitment on the company's part and Trustee is not liable in any manner if company fails to fulfill / does not fulfill its commitments.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully For Axis Trustee Services Limited

Bontco

Swati Borkar Assistant General Manager Encl: a/a Cc: Debenture holders

> AXIS TRUSTEE SERVICES LTD. (A wholly owned subsidiary of Axis Bank)

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U74999MH2008PLC182264

CORPORATE & REGISTERED OFFICE : Axis House, Bombay Dyeing Mills Compound, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 025.